YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1665 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th February 2022

Votein 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Sentencing that the courts hand down
Yo u GOV Lib Midlands / Notharsh | Set€ | pony
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | Rest of South North | Scotland | Too harsh balance
Dem Wales enough . know
about right
Weighted Sample| 1665|564 1413|150 618 | 659 | 809 | 856 | 181 [ 694 | 401 [388| 949 | 716 | 200 559 361 401 143 37 1084 203 342
% % % % % % % % %D % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the
death penalty?
Strongly support 14 | 22 6 7 6 24 | 17 12 6 11 18 21| 12 18 7 15 14 18 14 3 21 1 4
Tend to support 26 | 36 17 15 18 36 | 27 26 16 27 24 33| 23 31 18 26 32 27 24 4 34 12 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 40 58 23 22 24 60 44 38 22 38 42 54 35 49 25 41 46 45 38 7 55 13 17
Tendtooppose 22 [ 19 23 23 26 17 | 22 22 30 24 18 19| 25 18 22 22 21 22 23 22 22 26 18
Strongly oppose 28 | 15 43 50 42 16 | 26 29 32 27 32 21| 32 21 41 29 22 23 31 71 16 56 44
TOTALOPPOSE 50 34 66 73 68 33 48 51 62 51 50 40 57 39 63 51 43 45 54 93 38 82 62
Don'tknow 10 | 7 10 6 | 8 7|18 11|16 11 8 7|8 12| 12 9 1 9 7 | o 8 5 21
Generally speaking, do you think the sentences
that the courts hand down to people who have
been convicted of crimes are too harsh, not harsh
enough, or get the balance about right?
Too harsh 2 1 2 4 3 1 3 1 6 2 2 0 2 2 4 2 1 2 4 100 0 0 0
Not harsh enough 65 | 83 51 53 54 81 | 61 69 43 62 69 77| 62 69 52 67 69 68 59 0 100 0 0
Get the balance aboutright 12 | 8 17 24 18 8 16 9 14 11 14 11| 14 10 13 15 9 10 14 0 0 100 0
Don'tknow 21 | 8 30 19 25 10 | 20 21 37 24 15 12| 22 19 32 17 20 20 22 0 0 0 100
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